1 / 5
High Current Power Inductor
TGPF2012 Series
Outline:
▪ Third mounting pad for greater stability and board adhesion
▪ High inductance, high current, low magnetic loss,
low ESR, small parasitic capacitance.

TGPF2012-220MC
TGPF2012-330MC 33.0 6.80 8.16 7.00 14.0
3 How to Order:
TGPF2012-330M
Model
Dimensions
Value Code
Typical Land Pattern
Schematic
All data is tested on 25℃ ambient temperature
1.Inductance measure condition at 100kHz,0.1V
2.Isat:the actual value of DC current when the inductance decrease 30% of its initial value
3.Irms:the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise is ΔT40℃(Ta=25℃)
Anhui Tiger Co., Ltd
2 / 5
High Current Power Inductor
TGPF2012 Series
4 Saturation Current vs Temperature Rise Current Curve
Anhui Tiger Co., Ltd
3 / 5
High Current Power Inductor
TGPF2012 Series
5 Packing Specification
5.1 Carrier Tape Dimensions (mm)
2.0±0.1
44.0±0.3
Φ1.5
0.5±0.05
4.0±0.1
+0.1
-0
32±0.10.2±0.05
R0.75
1.75±0.1
20.2±0.1
40.4±0.1
(22.05)
A
A
BB
21.0±0.1
10.0±0.1
C
C
15.0±0.1
11.7±0.1
12.5±0.1
11.9 Ref
12.7 Ref
22.9±0.1
14.5±0.1
A-A
B-B
C-C
※ Packing is referred to the international standard IEC 60286-3.
5.2 Reel Dimensions (mm)
330±2.0
21.0±0.8